阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Approval Datasheet
MediaTek Confidential © 2013 MediaTek Inc. Page 8
This document contains information that is proprietary to MediaTek Inc.
Unauthorized reproduction or disclosure of this information in whole or in part is strictly prohibited.
Table 3-1. MT7530B/MT7530W Pin Assignment
Pin #  Pin Name  Pin #  Pin Name  Pin #  Pin Name  Pin #  Pin Name
1  P5_TXD_0  33  P0_TXVP_A  65  TANA  97  P4_LED_2
2  P5_TXC  34  P0_TXVN_A  66  AVDD10  98  P4_LED_1
3  P5_DVDD33  35  P0_TXVP_B  67  XO  99  P4_LED_0
4  P5_GTXC  36  P0_TXVN_B  68  XI  100  P3_LED_2
5  P5_RXC  37  AVDD33  69  XTAL_PWD_N  101  P3_LED_1
6  P5_RXD_0  38  P0_TXVP_C  70  AVDD10  102  P3_LED_0
7  P5_RXD_1  39  P0_TXVN_C  71  P3_TXVP_A  103  P2_LED_2
8  P5_RXD_2  40  P0_TXVP_D  72  P3_TXVN_A  104  P2_LED_1
9  P5_RXD_3  41  P0_TXVN_D  73  P3_TXVP_B  105  P2_LED_0
10  DVDD10  42  AVDD10  74  P3_TXVN_B  106  P1_LED_2
11  P5_RXD_4  43  P1_TXVP_A  75  AVDD33  107  P1_LED_1
12  P5_RXD_5  44  P1_TXVN_A  76  P3_TXVP_C  108  P1_LED_0
13  P5_RXD_6  45  P1_TXVP_B  77  P3_TXVN_C  109  P0_LED_2
14  P5_RXD_7  46  P1_TXVN_B  78  P3_TXVP_D  110  P0_LED_1

86
87
88
89
Port 4 MDI Transceivers
REXT A 64 Band gap resistor which is connected to AVSS33_BG
through a 24kΩ (±1%) resistor
TANA A 65 Analog test pin
4.4 Power Pins
Table 4-8. Analog and Digital Power Pins
Pin Name Type Pin Number Description
AVDD33 P 37,47,57,75,85 3.3V Analog IO power
AVDD10 P 32,42,52,66,70,80 1.0V Analog core power
AVDD33_BG P 62 3.3V Analog power for Bandgap
AVSS_BG P 63 Analog ground for Bandgap
DVDD33 P 95,112 3.3V digital IO power
P5_DVDD33 P 3 3.3V/2.5V port-5 IO power
P6_DVDD25 P 22 2.5V/1.8V/1.5V port-6 IO power
DVDD10 P 10,16,31,92,118 1.0V digital core power
M

Supply voltage of 2.5V IO power
(P6_DVDD25)
   2.75 V
Supply voltage of 1.0V Core power
(AVDD10, DVDD10)
   1.15 V
5.2 Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply voltage of Analog IO power AVDD33 3.14 3.3 3.46 V
Supply voltage of Analog Core power AVDD10 0.95 1.0 1.10 V
Supply voltage of Digital IO power
@3.3V mode
DVDD33 3.14 3.3 3.46 V
Supply voltage of Digital IO power
@2.5V mode
DVDD25 2.38 2.5 2.62 V
Supply voltage of Digital IO power
@1.8V mode
DVDD18 1.71 1.8 1.90 V
Supply voltage of Digital IO power
@1.5V mode
DVDD15 1.43 1.5 1.60 V
Supply voltage of Digital Core power DVDD10 0.95 1.0 1.10 V
Ambient temperature Ta 0  70 °C
5.3 Thermal Characteristics
5.3.1 JEDEC 2-Layer System PCB*1